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BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

	In re: Compliance investigation of Daytona Telephone Company for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.
	DOCKET NO. 040403-TC

ORDER NO. PSC-04-0804A-FOF-TC
ISSUED: August 31, 2004


AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:


On August 18, 2004, we issued Order No. PSC-04-0804-FOF-TC authorizing a voluntary cancellation of Pay Telephone Certificate (PATS) of Public Convenience and Necessity No. 6006 by Daytona Telephone Company (Daytona).  However, due to a scrivener’s error, the Order did not reflect that Daytona has paid its 2003 and 2004 Regulatory Assessment Fees, including accrued statutory penalties and interest charges.  Therefore, Order No. PSC-04-0804-FOF-TC is amended to reflect that Daytona has paid its 2003 and 2004 Regulatory Assessment Fees, including accrued statutory penalties and interest charges. 

Based on the foregoing, it is


ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-04-0804-FOF-TC is hereby amended to reflect that Daytona has paid its 2003 and 2004 Regulatory Assessment Fees, including accrued statutory penalties and interest charges.  It is further


ORDERED that Order No. PSC-04-0804-FOF-TC is reaffirmed in all other respects.


By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this  31st day of August, 2004.

	
	/s/ Blanca S. Bayó

	
	BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director

Division of the Commission Clerk

and Administrative Services


This is a facsimile copy. Go to the Commission's Web site, http://www.floridapsc.com or fax a request to 1-850-413-7118, for a copy of the order with signature.
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